

Dynamic Global Fixed Income Team

PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT



Scott DiMaggio, CFA
Co-Head of Fixed Income,
Director of Global
29 Yrs. Experience
New York



Gershon Distenfeld, CFA
Co-Head of Fixed Income,
Director of Credit
25 Yrs. Experience
Nashville



Nicholas Sanders, CFA European Fixed Income 18 Yrs. Experience London



John Taylor
Director—Global Multi-Sector
23 Yrs. Experience



Christian DiClementi Emerging Market Debt 19 Yrs. Experience New York

GLOBAL RESOURCES

6 Economists

26 Credit Research

Structured Assets Research

Fixed Income Quantitative Research

19 Traders

Portfolio Managers

135 Technology Experts

5 Credit Research

Average of 23 years in industry | Average of 21 years with AB

As of 31 March 2022

AllianceBernstein Investment Management Australia Limited (ABN 58 007 212 606, AFSL 230 683) ("ABIMAL") is the responsible entity of the AllianceBernstein Dynamic Global Fixed Income Fund (ARSN 165 810 686) ("Fund" or "AB Dynamic Global Fixed Income Fund") and is the issuer of units in the Fund. AllianceBernstein Australia Limited ("ABAL") ABN 53 095 022 718, AFSL 230 698 is the investment manager of the Fund. ABAL in turn has delegated a portion of the investment manager function to AllianceBernstein L.P.("AB"). The Fund's Product Disclosure Statement ("PDS") is available by contacting the client services team at AllianceBernstein Australia Limited at (02) 9255 1299 or at AllianceBernstein.com.au. Investors should consider the PDS in deciding to acquire, or continue to hold, units in the Fund.

A Target Market Determination for the AB Dynamic Global Fixed Income Fund is available free of charge from our website alliancebernstein.com.au . The TMD sets out the class of persons who comprise the target market for the AB Dynamic Global Fixed Income Fund and the distribution conditions that are applicable, together with a number of other matters which should be considered by retail investors and their advisers.

This information is for exclusive use of the wholesale person to whom it is provided and not to be relied upon by any other person.

The [A/B] logo is a registered service mark of AllianceBernstein and AllianceBernstein® is a registered service mark used by permission of the owner, AllianceBernstein L.P. © 2022 AllianceBernstein L.P.